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Stump Cross Caverns is a limestone cave system
thought to have been formed around 500,000 years
ago. They were discovered in January 1860 by William
and Mark Newbould, who were amongst a group of
miners prospecting for lead in the Yorkshire Dales.

In 1922 the caves were explored more thoroughly by
Christopher Long. His discoveries included stalactites
in a range of colours, suggesting that they were
impregnated with iron and lead. It has been long
claimed that he had also discovered an underground
lake which is yet to be found.

One mile of the caves have been open to the public for
many years, although the entire system is much more
extensive than the show caves, extending more than 4
miles. It has not yet been fully explored and there are
thought to be many more remains and fossils
undiscovered.

Several fossils have been discovered in the Stump
Cross system. The initial discoverers of the caves
found four near-complete reindeer fossils and a
smaller skeleton believed to be that of an unborn
reindeer. These have since been privately stored.
Christopher Long's 1922 exploration revealed more
prehistoric reindeer bones, and also those of
wolverines. The wolverine bones are now on display in
our visitor centre. Bison remains have also been
found.



Tea & Coffee

Yorkshire Tea
Fruit/Herbal Tea's
Fresh Filter coffee
Americano

Latte

Cappuccino

Flat White
Espresso

Mocha

Iced Coffee

(Decaf coffee available)

Choice of Syrups available

£2.20
£2.40
£2.30
£2.75
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.20
£3.20
£2.95

£0.50

Hot Chocolates

All made with Van Houten's chocolate powder

Hot Chocolate
Small

Chocolate Orange
Topped with cream and Terry's chocolate orange pieces

Small

After Eight

Topped with cream and After Eights
Small

Malteaser

Topped with cream and Malteasers
Small

Full Stumpy
Topped with Cream, Marshmallows, Chocolate Sauce, Flake and
Chocolate Powder

Small

£3.20
£1.60

£5.50

£3.20
£5.50

£3.20
£5.50

£3.20
£4.25

£3.00



Cold Drinks

Draught Coke, Coke Zero, Diet coke, Lemonade
Regular

Large

Harrogate Water - Still or Sparkling

Fentimans

Elderflower, Dandelion & Burdock, Rose Lemonade,
Ginger Beer or Victorian Lemonade
Sanpellegrino Cans

Lemon, Orange or Orange & Pomegrante

Coke, Diet Coke or Coke Zero Cans

Sprite Can

Apple or Orange Juice

Choice or Fruitshoots

Ice Cream Milkshakes - Chocolate, Strawberry,

Alcohol

A selection of bottled beers
A selection of bottled ciders

Richmond Ale

Stump Cross Ale or Cavewomen Ale

Small bottles of Wine
Selection of Red and White

£1.50
£3.00
£1.50
£3.00

£2.20
£2.00
£2.00
£1.50

£1.50
£5.95

£3.50

£3.95

£3.95

£4.95



Home Cooked Food

Toasted Fruit Teacake
Served buttered with jam

Toast
Served with butter & jam

Freshly baked scones

Fruit or Cherry & Almond served with butter, clotted cream &
jam

Cheese served with butter and chutney

Soup of the Day

Served with freshly baked bread, salted butter with a side of
garlic and herb croutons

Add a small soup to any sandwich

Selection of hot & cold sandwiches, salads &

snacks
All of our food is freshly produced, please see our boards for
the daily specials

Kids Meals

A kids portion of any of todays meal choices, served with
crisps, veg sticks & a drink

Allergies

If you have a food allergy please ask before you eat

£3.95

£2.50

£3.50

£6.95

£2.50

£6.25

FOOD PREPARED HERE MAY CONTAIN OR HAVE COME IN CONTACT WITH THE

FOLLOWING:

PEANUTS - TREE NUTS - SESAME - SOY BEANS - MILK - EGGS - CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN - FISH -

MOLLUSCS - MUSTARD - CRUSTACEANS - LUPIN - CELERY/CELERIAC - SULPHUR DIOXIDE

GLUTEN FREE BREAD AVAILABLE



Sweet Treats

Local Ice Cream

Check our counter for today's flavours

Single £3.00

Double £4.50

Saffie Cone e

Add sauce/sprinkles £€0.50
£0.50

Mr Whippy

Single £3.00

Double £4.00

Ice Cream Sundae £6.50

Chocolate Caramel

Chocolate and Caramel ice cream, sauce, brownie & flaked chocolate

Stumpy Mess

Strawberry and Vanilla ice cream, crushed meringue and mixed berry compote

Cake and Ice Cream £5.95

Choose from any of our of delicious Cakes and Ice Cream

flavours

Selection of Homemade Cakes €3.95

Pop to the counter to see our broad range of homemade cakes

TO ORDER, PLEASE POP UP TO THE COUNTER AND LET
US KNOW YOUR TABLE NUMBER.



Stump Cross Caverns, Greenhow Hill,
Harrogate. HG3 5)L

www.stumpcrosscaverns.co.uk
01756752780



