





Stump Cross Caverns is a limestone cave system thought to have been formed around 500,000 years ago. They were discovered in January 1860 by William and Mark Newbould, who were amongst a group of miners prospecting for lead in the Yorkshire Dales. In 1922 the caves were explored more thoroughly by Christopher Long. His discoveries included stalactites in a range of colours, suggesting that they were impregnated with iron and lead. It has been long claimed that he had also discovered an underground lake which is yet to be found.

One mile of the caves have been open to the public for many years, although the entire system is much more extensive than the show caves, extending more than 4 miles. It has not yet been fully explored and there are thought to be many more remains and fossils undiscovered.

Several fossils have been discovered in the Stump Cross system. The initial discoverers of the caves found four near-complete reindeer fossils and a smaller skeleton believed to be that of an unborn reindeer. These have since been privately stored. Christopher Long's 1922 exploration revealed more prehistoric reindeer bones, and also those of wolverines. The wolverine bones are now on display in our visitor centre. Bison remains have also been found.

# Tea & Coffee

Yorkshire Tea	£2.20
Fruit/Herbal Tea's	€2.40
Fresh Filter coffee	€2.30
Americano	£2.75
Latte	£2.95
Cappuccino	£2.95
Flat White	£2.95
Espresso	€2.20
Mocha	£3.20
Iced Coffee	£2.95
(Decaf coffee available)	
Choice of Syrups available	£0.50

## **Hot Chocolates**

All made with Van Houten's chocolate powder

Hot Chocolate	£3.20
Small	£1.60
Chocolate Orange	£5.50
Topped with cream and Terry's chocolate orange pieces	
Small	£3.20
After Eight	£5.50
Topped with cream and After Eights	LJ.50
Small	£3.20
Malteaser	£5.50
Topped with cream and Malteasers	
Small	£3.20
Full Stumpy	£4.25
Topped with Cream, Marshmallows, Chocolate Sauce, Flake and Chocolate Powder	220
Small	£3.00

# **Cold Drinks**

Draught Coke, Coke Zero, Diet coke, Lemonade	
Regular	£1.50
Large	£3.00
Harrogate Water - Still or Sparkling	£1.50
Fentimans	£3.00
Elderflower, Dandelion & Burdock, Rose Lemonade,	
Ginger Beer or Victorian Lemonade	
Sanpellegrino Cans	£2.20
Lemon, Orange or Orange & Pomegrante	
Coke, Diet Coke or Coke Zero Cans	£2.00
Sprite Can	£2.00
Apple or Orange Juice	£1.50
Choice or Fruitshoots	£1.50
Ice Cream Milkshakes - Chocolate, Strawberry,	£5.95
Vanilla, Malteaser	
Alcohol	
A selection of bottled beers	£3.50
A selection of bottled ciders	£3.95
Richmond Ale	£3.95
Stump Cross Ale or Cavewomen Ale	
Small bottles of Wine Selection of Red and White	£4.95

### **Home Cooked Food**

Toasted Fruit Teacake Served buttered with jam	£3.95
Toast	£2.50
Served with butter & jam	
Freshly baked scones	£3.50
Fruit or Cherry & Almond served with butter, clotted cream & jam	
Cheese served with butter and chutney	
Soup of the Day	£6.95
Served with freshly baked bread, salted butter with a side of	
garlic and herb croutons  Add a small soup to any sandwich	€2.50

### Selection of hot & cold sandwiches, salads & snacks

All of our food is freshly produced, please see our boards for the daily specials

Kids Meals £6.25

A kids portion of any of todays meal choices, served with crisps, veg sticks & a drink

### **Allergies**

If you have a food allergy please ask before you eat

### FOOD PREPARED HERE MAY CONTAIN OR HAVE COME IN CONTACT WITH THE FOIL OWING:

PEANUTS - TREE NUTS - SESAME - SOY BEANS - MILK - EGGS - CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN - FISH - MOLLUSCS - MUSTARD - CRUSTACEANS - LUPIN - CELERY/CELERIAC - SULPHUR DIOXIDE

**GLUTEN FREE BREAD AVAILABLE** 

## **Sweet Treats**

#### **Local Ice Cream**

#### Check our counter for today's flavours

Single	£3.00
Double	£4.50
Add Flake	€0.65
Waffle Cone Add sauce/sprinkles	€0.50
Add sauce/sprinkles	€0.50

### **Mr Whippy**

Single	£3.00
Double	€4.00

#### Ice Cream Sundae

£6,50

#### **Chocolate Caramel**

Chocolate and Caramel ice cream, sauce, brownie & flaked chocolate

#### **Stumpy Mess**

Strawberry and Vanilla ice cream, crushed meringue and mixed berry compote

#### **Cake and Ice Cream**

£5.95

Choose from any of our of delicious Cakes and Ice Cream flavours

#### **Selection of Homemade Cakes**

£3.95

Pop to the counter to see our broad range of homemade cakes

## TO ORDER, PLEASE POP UP TO THE COUNTER AND LET US KNOW YOUR TABLE NUMBER.



### Stump Cross Caverns, Greenhow Hill, Harrogate. HG3 5JL

www.stumpcrosscaverns.co.uk 01756752780